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Joint Action Scenario Team (JAST) Meeting Minutes 

 
Date: 10 January 2005 

 

Meeting Title: JAST Meeting – 10 January 2005 

 

Attendees:  
 
   Office         Name                 Email Telephone 
OSD BRAC 9 Jim Casey James.Casey.CTR@osd.mil 703-614-6088
DASA (IA) BRAC 9 LTC John Vignali Joseph.Vignali@hqda.army.mil 703-588-0486
DASA (IA) BRAC 9 LTC Gregg S. Goldsmith Gregg.Goldsmith@hqda.army.mil 703-588-0569
USMC BRAC 9 COL Walter Hamm Walter.Hamm@navy.mil 703-602-6421
Navy BRAC 9 CDR Raymond Mardini Raymond.Mardini@navy.mil 703-602-6359
DASN (IA) BRAC 9 MAJ Stan Sober Stanley.Sober@navy.mil 703-602-6383
SAF/IEBB BRAC 9 Lt Col Phil Lanman Phillip.Lanman@pentagon.af.mil 703-692-9920
DASA (IA) BRAC 9 Dave Powell David.Powell@hqda.army.mil 703-998-1660
DASA (IA) BRAC 9 Phil Schrock Philip.Schrock@hqda.army.mil 703-588-0487
GAO  James A. Reynolds* reynoldsj@gao.gov 202 512-3764
     
Note. *GAO representative attended as an observer.  

Agenda:   

• Review 3 Jan 05 Minutes 

• New scenario ideas 

• Update current scenario ideas 

• Review and update MILDEPs’ OSD numbers 

• JAST documentation and reporting 

Synopsis of Discussion Items: 
Review 3 January 2005 Minutes 

• The JAST reviewed and approved the 3 January 2005 Minutes. 

New Ideas 

• No new JAST scenario ideas were presented. 

Status update of current ideas 

• The JAST members reviewed all scenario ideas, provided status updates, and 
reconciled their records. 
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Review and update MILDEPs’ OSD numbers 

• The JAST members reviewed all scenario idea numbers and their MILDEPs’ 
corresponding ISG Scenario Tracking Tool numbers where applicable.  

o Army to determine status of participation; then provide appropriate OSD# for 
HSA001 if applicable. 

o Navy to provide appropriate OSD# for JAST A034, N001, N016, N017, N018, and 
MC005.  

o USAF to provide appropriate OSD# for N018 and HSA001. 

JAST documentation and reporting 

• The JAST members discussed methods on how to document and record the results of 
all JAST scenario ideas. All agreed that the JAST will establish and maintain a record of 
each potential scenario. Since the JAST works within existing MILDEP BRAC structures, 
the members agreed the JAST Scenario Idea Summary sheets should be revised and 
streamlined, and refer to the applicable MILDEP(s’) OSD#. The Army representative will 
review the current format, make appropriate revisions, and provide recommendations to 
the JAST at a future meeting. 

Other Issues 

• The JAST recommended the Army assume the other services’ deliberative bodies 
support their portions of the joint actions and advise the other services of its intent to 
submit its Candidate Recommendations.  

Decisions: 

• The JAST members continue to review their MILDEPs’ OSD# in the ISG Tracking Tool 
and provide updates to their counterparts. 

• The Army representative will review the current JAST Scenario Idea Summary form, 
revise the format, and provide recommendations to the JAST. 

 
Recommendations; 
1. The JAST members provide feedback to their BRAC Directors and update at the next JAST 

meeting. 

2. Due to the federal holiday and competing BRAC priorities, the JAST is not scheduled to 
meet formally during the week of 17 January. However, JAST issues will continue to be 
worked off-line as required. 

3. New JAST scheduled to meet on 24 January 2004. 
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